=BBJ= STOWARZYSZENIE ELEKTRYKOW POLSKICH

=@z BBJ - BIURO BADAWCZE DS. JAKOSCI
‘-_7' ul. Mieczystawa Pozaryskiego 28; 04-703 Warszawa

od 1933 r. www.bbj.pl

REGON: 000671480-00565 NIP: 526-000-09-79 BANK: PEKAO S.A. O/W-wa 85 1240 6175 1111 0000 4577 1020

Warszawa, 2018-05-29

Nasz znak: NC-O 18.141

SILED Sp. z o0.0.
ul. Benzynowa 19
83-011 Gdansk

W zataczeniu przesytamy nowy certyfikat Nr:  PL BBJ/001/2018/A1 oraz Licencje nr
PL BBJ/001/2018/A1.

Nowe dokumenty zastepuja poprzednie.

Poprawiono opis opraw z 1000 - Siled NC na 1000 - Siled LC.

Za pomyitke bardzo przepraszamy.

Z powazaniem

KIEROWNIK
Jednostki Ce jacej

mgr inz. Andrzej Rybski

Ko.:
NC-O
Aparaty niskiego napigcia Sprzet elektroinstalacyjny, elektroniczny
Kable i przewody i o$wietleniowy
ul. M. Rapackiego 13/15; 20-150 Lublin ul. M. Pozaryskiego 28; 04-703 Warszawa
GPS: 51°16'26"N 22°34'10"E GPS: 52°12'26"N 21°10'46"E
tel.: +48 81 747 52 24, tel./fax: +48 81 740 82 42 tel.: +48 22 812 69 38; tel./fax: +48 22 815 65 80

e-mail: lublin@bbj.pl e-mail: bbj@bbj.pl



B BE Y —— B —— BE —— BH ) = Bl e BB = BB = B8 e G = BB = BB — BB —— S8~ B —— BB —— B — §8 — B8 —— B8 — B — BEJ — B8 — 88— @8 ——EBJ — 6

o — ) —

) e 0] o ) e 61 e 35 o e ) e 0

o s 00 ) e 08 ) e (0 e 600 e 6 e ) e ) e 00 e 80 e 00 e 6 e 0 e 0 e ) e D e ) e B e 0. e 60 e ) e ) e 60 e ) ) e ) e ) e 60

o — ) — )

J — 0 e ) e ) ) e @ e ) ) e ) e © 0] e 3,

— 0y .

=pR

0r

s
gL

granted with SEP Gold Honour Award

mpany

{
¥

Firma nagrodzona Ztotg Odznaka Honorowa SEP

)

v/

BBJ

FEE——FES —— (B8 —— (BB = (B8 = C S e PB S e (S e CH S

STOWARZYSZENIE ELEKTRYKOW POLSKICH
BIURO BADAWCZE DS. JAKOSCI

04-703 Warszawa, ul. Mieczystawa Pozaryskiego 28
tel.: +48 22 812 69 38; fax: +48 22 815 65 80; e-mail: bbj@bbj.pl

CERTYFIKAT ENEC

uprawniajacy do znakowania wyrobu zastrzezonym znakiem

Posiadacz certyfikatu:

(Nazwa i adres)

ENEC CERTIFICATE

authorizing to mark product with registered mark

nr PL BBJ/001/2018/A1
No. PL BBJ/001/2018/A1

SILED Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Benzynowa 19

Certificate holder:

(Nee it addeas) 83-011 Gdansk, Poland
Producent: SILED Sp. z 0.0.

(Nazwa i adres) ul. Benzynowa 19
Manufacturer: 83-011 Gdansk, Poland

(Name and address)

Nazwa wyrobu:

Name of the product:

Oprawy oswietleniowe drogowe i uliczne z niewymienialnymi przez
uzytkownika modutami LED.

8 =——088) 88— 88, — S8, 88—

S8, —

Luminaires for road and street lighting with non-user replaceable LED
module.

Seria CELEBRA series CELEBRA
(szczegbly patrz na odwrocie specification see on the back page)

Typ (model):
Type (model):

Znak towarowy lub SILED
nazwa handlowa:

Trade mark or trade name:

220-240V AC: 50/60Hz; IP66; klasa ll class Il; ta=45°C; 52+143W;
CCT 4000K, 5700K.

Dane znamionowe
i techniczne:
Rating and technical data:

Typ programu 5 wedtug ISO/IEC 17067
certyfikacji: 5 according to ISOAEC 17067
Certification scheme type:

Wymieniony powyzej wyréb spetnia wymagania bezpieczenstwa Europejskich(-ej) i Polskich(-ej) Norm(-y):
Aforesaid product complies with the safety requirements of the European and Polish Standard(s):

Europejska(-ie) Norma(-y): Polska(-ie) Norma(-y): Raport(-y) z badar nr: | Wydany(-e) przez:

European Standard(s): Polish Standard(s): Test report(s) No.: Issued by:

EN 60598-2-3:2003+A1:2011 ::*5)"1 20598-2-32006 + LO-17.083/17.027/IE | SEP - BBJ
A1:2018-04

Niniejszy certyfikat (licencja) zostat wydany przy zalozeniu i pod warunkiem, ze posiadacz certyfikatu (licencjobiorca) ma
wszystkie konieczne prawa wiasnosci do wyrobu przedstawionego do badarn i certyfikaciji.

This certificate (licence) has been issued under the presumption and conditional on the fact that the certificate holder (licensee) holds
all necessary legal rights with regard to the product presented for testing and certification.

Znak certyfikacji ENEC moze by¢ stosowany wylacznie w odniesieniu do wyrobow majacych identyczne wiasciwosci
(dane techniczne), jak przedstawiony do badari wzr, i speiniajacych wymagania wyzej wymienionych(-ej) norm(-y).

ENEC certification mark may be applied only to the products with characteristics (technical data) same as of the tested sample and
those complying with the requirements of the aforesaid standard(s).

Prawa i obowiazki posiadacza niniejszego certyfikatu (licencjobiorcy) okresla oddzielna umowa licencyjna z SEP - BBJ.

g [icence agreement with SEP — BBJ.

Dodatkowe informacje na kolejnej(-ych) stronicy(-ach).

Additional information on the next page(s).

rownik Jednostki Certyfikujacej
Certification Body Magager

v

Warszawa, 2018-05-29 Andrze Rybski
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CERTYFIKAT ENEC nr PL BBJ/001/2018/A1
CERTIFICATE ENEC No. PL BBJ/001/2018/A1

Szczegdtowe specyfikacje techniczne wyrobéw i wykaz podzespotéw zastosowanych w wyrobach mozna
znalezé w raporcie(tach) z badan wymienionych na stronie 1.

Detailed product technical specifications and list of the components used in the products are given in the test report(s)
mentioned on page 1.

Typy opraw z serii CELEBRA objete certyfikatem: ,CEL-aaa-aaa-b-ccc-dddd”
Types of luminaires from the CELEBRA series covered by the certificate: "CEL-aaa-aaa-b-ccc-dddd”

Kod Opcja Dane Uwagi / uzyte komponenty
Code Option Ratings Remarks / components used
048-056 - Celebra 52W LED_PM6
aaa-aaa I‘:lvrititr?gt?saﬂnui il o LED_PMS
coda 096-135 - Celebra 101W LED_PM6
132-169 - Celebra 143W LED_PM6
b ceT 1 — neutral 4000K 1 - LUMILEDS LUXEON M LXR7-SW-40-xxxx
2 - cold 5700K 2 - LUMILEDS LUXEON M LXR7-SW-57-xxxx
o sihiss 010 — SQ-A-T 010 - C12410_STRADA-SQ-A-T
e 011 — SQ-T-DWC 011- C12726_STRADA-SQ-T-DWC
0000 — on/off
dddd type of control 0400 — DALI o
1000 - Siled LC

Informacje dodatkowe:
Additional informations:

Miejsce produkcji: SILED Sp. z 0.0.
Place of manufacture: ~ ul. Benzynowa 19
83-011 Gdansk, Poland

Niniejszy certyfikat zastepuje certyfikat nr PL BBJ/001/2018 wydany dnia 2018-05-24
This certificate supersedes certificate No. PL BBJ/001/2018 dated 2018-05-24

Certyfikat nr PL BBJ/001/2018 cofa si¢ z dniem 2018-05-29
Certificate No. PL BBJ/001/2018 is withdrawn with date 2018-05-29

Zmiany wprowadzone do certyfikatu nr PL BBJ/001/2018:
- poprawiono opis opraw w tabeli (byto 1000 - Siled NC; powinno by¢ 1000 - Siled LC)

Changes have been made to the certificate No. PL BBJ/001/2018:
- correction of description of the luminaires in the table in English (was 1000 - Siled NC, should be 1000 - Siled LC)

NC-O 18.141
Nr rej. Reg. No. $-0-17-027

Rozdzielnik Copy to:
1. SILED Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Benzynowa 19
83-011 Gdansk, Poland
2.NC



P =
=BBJ= Association of Polish Electricians
- Stowarzyszenie Elektrykéw Polskich
-.‘@"- - - -
e Quality Testing Office
- BBJ - Biuro Badawcze ds. Jakosci
since 1933 r

ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 28. Validity of ENEC licences can be checked at www.enec.com
Jednostka Certyfikujaca ENEC zarejstrowana pod numerem 28. Waznos$¢ licencji ENEC mozna sprawdziC na stronie www.enec.com

LICENCE

LICENCJA
to use the European Mark

na stosowanie Europejskiego Znaku

Licence No. PL BBJ/001/2018/A1

Licencja nr
Under the conditions given in the following pages of this document, the licence to use the ENEC

Mark in conjunction with the suffix 28, as shown above, has been issued to:
Zgodnie z warunkami podanymi na kolejnych stronach niniejszego dokumentu, licencja na stosowanie znaku ENEC w potaczeniu z
przyrostkiem 28, jak pokazano powyzej, zostata wydana dla:

SILED Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Benzynowa 19
83-011 Gdansk, Poland

For the product(s): Luminaires for road and street lighting with non-user replaceable LED module.
W odniesieniu do wyrobu(éw): Oprawy o$wietleniowe drogowe i uliczne z niewymienialnymi przez uzytkownika
modutami LED.

Trade name(s): SILED

Nazwa(-y) handlowa(-e):

Type(s)/Model(s): Series seria CELEBRA
Typ(-y)/Model(-e):

Complying with the following European Standards:
Zgodnych z nastepujacymi Normami Europejskimi:

EN 60598-2-3:2003+A1:2011

EN 60598-1:2015+A1:2018

2018-05-29'5 Signature: ‘q ..........................................................
Podpis:
Name: Andrzej Rybski
Imie i nazwisko:
Position: Certification Body Manager
stanowisko:  Kierownik Jednostki Certyfikujacej

This licence has been issued under the presumption and conditional on the fact that the licensee

holds all necessary legal rights with regard to the product presented for testing and certification.
Niniejsza licencja zostata wydana przy zatozeniu i pod warunkiem, ze licencjobiorca ma wszystkie konieczne prawa wiasnosci
do wyrobu przedstawionego do badan i certyfikaciji.
ul. M. Pozaryskiego 28, 04-703 Warszawa, POLAND
Phone: +48 22 812 69 38 Fax: +48 22 815 65 80 e-mail:bbj@bbj.pl

POC-16_Z2w2 obowigzuje od 15.03.2018
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Report No. LO-17.083/17.027/I/E

NATIONAL DIFFERENCES - 2 pages

Annex C: Photographs of the products — 5 pages

List of Attachments (including a total number of pages in each attachment):
ATTACHMENT TO TEST REPORT |EC 60598-2-3 EUROPEAN GROUP DIFFERENCES AND

Annex A: Tests of fault conditions according to EN 61347-2-13:2015+A1:2017 + EN 61347-1:2015
Annex B: Tests of overpower condition according to EN 62031:2008+A1:2013+A2:2015

Test Report No. LO-17.083/17.027/II/E acc. to EN 62471:2008 and |IEC/TR 62778:2014

Summary of testing:

Tests performed (name of test and test
clause):

All applicable tests were performed with positive
results

Testing location:

Stowarzyszenie Elektrykéw Polskich, Biuro
Badawcze ds. Jakosci

Association of Polish Electricians, Quality Testing
Office

ul. M.Pozaryskiego 28,

04-703 Warszawa,

POLAND

List of countries addressed

NATIONAL DIFFERENCES

[] The product fulfils the requirements of

Summary of compliance with National Differences:

ATTACHMENT TO TEST REPORT IEC 60598-2-3 EUROPEAN GROUP DIFFERENCES AND

(insert standard number and edition and

delete the text in parenthesis, leave it blank or delete the whole sentence, if not applicable)

Copy of marking plate:

CELEBRA

L")

CEL-048-056-2-011-0000

The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be
authorized by the respective NCBs that own these marks.

220-240VAC
50Hz 52W

Ta45°C
A

S/N170820676041 &, Si LED

C € P66

MADE IN
POLAND

TRF No. [EC60598_2_3L
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Report No. LO-17.083/17.027/I/E

...........................................................

: For normal use

: Screwless terminal block

Possible test case verdicts:

- test case does not apply to the test object.......... : N/A

- test object does meet the requirement................. : P (Pass)

- test object does not meet the requirement........... . F (Fail)

TN el B I . 1 =

Date of receipt of test item............ccooeeermermermrnnnnn.. : 2017-12-15, 2018-01-10, 2018-01-12, 2018-01-23,

2018-02-14, 2018-02-20, 2018-04-05, 2018-05-11

Date (s) of performance of tests ................coooooo.... 1 2017-12-19 + 2018-05-16

General remarks:

"(See Enclosure #)" refers to additional information appended to the report.
“(See appended table)" refers to a table appended to the report.

Throughout this report a [X comma / [] point is used as the decimal separator.

Clause numbers between brackets refer to clauses in IEC 60598-1

Manufacturer’s Declaration per sub-clause 4.2.5 of IECEE 02:

The application for obtaining a CB Test Certificate
includes more than one factory location and a
declaration from the Manufacturer stating that the
sample(s) submitted for evaluation is (are)
representative of the products from each factory has
been provided..............cocoooeveenn

[J Yes

X Not applicable

When differences exist; they shall be identified in the General product information section.

Name and address of factory (ies)

ul. Benzynowa 19
83-011 Gdansk; POLAND

General product information:

Luminaires for road and street lighting with non-user replaceable LED module in class II, IP66, ta=45°C

Variants of type CEL-aaa-aaa-b-ccc-dddd covered by this test report:

Where:
Code Option Ratings Remarks / components used
048-056 - Celebra 52w LED_PM6
P— wattage and 072-083 - Celebra 78W LED_PM9
luminous flux code | 0g96-135 - Celebra 101W LED_PM6
132-169 - Celebra 143W LED_PMé
1- LUMILEDS LUXEON M LXR7-
b ccT 1 — neutral 4000K SW-40-xxxx
2 —cold 5700K 2 - LUMILEDS LUXEON M LXR7-
SW-57-xxxx
cce abtice 010 - SQ-A-T 010 - C12410_STRADA-SQ-A-T
P 011 - SQ-T-DWC 011- C12726_STRADA-SQ-T-DWC
0000 - on/off See table below
dddd type of control 0400 — DALI
1000 - Siled LC

TRF No. IEC60598 2 3L
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Page 15 of 46 Report No. LO-17.083/17.027/l/E

IEC 60598-2-3
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
Voltage < ELV P
Insulating of FELV circuits from LV supply P
FELV circuits insulated from accessible parts DALI circuit and SILED LC P
according Table X.1
Plugs not able to enter socket-outlets of other voltage N/A
systems
Socket outlets does not admit plugs of other voltage N/A
systems
Socket-outlets does not have protective conductor N/A
contact
3.6 (4.31.3) | Other circuits -
Other circuits insulated from accessible parts P
according Table X.1
Class |l construction with equipotential bonding for protection against indirect contacts -
with live parts:
- conductive parts are connected together N/A
- test according 7.2.3 N/A
- conductive part not cause an electric shock in case N/A
of an insulation fault
- equipotential bonding in master/slave applications N/A
- master luminaire provided with terminal for N/A
accessible conductive parts of slave luminaires
- slave luminaire constructed as class | N/A
3.6 (4.32) |Overvoltage protective devices =
Comply with IEC 61643-11 P
External to controlgear and connected to earth: -
- only in fixed luminaires N/A
- only connected to protective earth N/A
3.6.1(-) At least IP X3 or X5 respectively. IP ... z IPX6 P
Column-integrated luminaires: -
-parts below 2,5 M. IP .o : N/A
- parts above 2,5 M. IP ..o g N/A
3.6.2(-) Suspension on span wires N/A
3.6.3(-) Means for attaching the luminaire or external parts to P
its support appropriate to the weight
3.6.3.1(-) |Static load test -
- drag CoeffiCient .........ccoeerceiimnei s : 1,2 P
-loaded area (M?2).......cccermiieneenieeeiieeie e : Max 0,0343 P
- used 10ad (N).ueeeeieeieeiieie e : 82N P
- measured deformation (cm/m) .......ccccoevviniinnn : <1,4cm/m P

TRF No. IEC60598_2_3L
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-4 Page 16 of 46 Report No. LO-17.083/17.027/I/E
IEC 60598-2-3

Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
- no rotation P

3.6.4 (-) Adjustable lampholders N/A

3.6.5(-) Luminaires installed above 5 m, glass covers shall be: -
a) glass that fractures into small pieces (test P
according to 3.6.5.1), or
b) glass having a high impact shock resistance (test N/A
according to 3.6.5.2), or
c) protected by any means to retain glass fragments N/A
For tunnel luminaires 3.6.5.1 apply N/A
Method of protection declared by the manufacturer | Acc. to 3.6.5 (-) a) P

3.6.5.1(-) |Protection by the use of glass that fractures into small pieces -
- number of particles is more than 40 ................... : >52 P

3.6.5.2(-) |Protection by the use of high impact resistant glass -

3.6.5.2.1 (-) | Glass covers have high mechanical strength N/A
Test according IEC 62262 with test apparatus N/A
according IEC 60068-2-75 with impact energy of 5J
on preconditioned sample

3.6.5.2.2 (-) | Glass covers not break into large pieces N/A
- test according 3.6.5.1, number of particles is more N/A
AN 20 ssisiiitninion soricameiorescemm bt e :

3.6.6 (-) Connection compartment of column-integrated luminaire ——
- provides adequate space N/A
- means for attachment N/A
- means for attachment of metal corrosion-resistant N/A

3.6.7 () Compliance with ISO standard or other-............... : N/A

3.6.8 (-) Doors of column-integrated luminaires: -—
- corrosion-resistant N/A
- opening only possible for an authorized person N/A
- impact test 5 Nm N/A
- sample show no damage N/A

3.6.9 (-) Column-integrated luminaire: -
- dimension of the cable entry slot (mm) .............. : N/A
- cable path from the slot to the connection N/A
compartment (Mm) .........ccooveoeeeeeoeeeoeeo :
- cable path free from obstruction that might cause N/A
abrasion of the cable

3.7 (11) CREEPAGE 'DISTANCES AND CLEARANCES . . L

3.7 (11.2.1) | Impulse withstand category (Normal category Il) rgz;;éory X Catégory mJj -
Category Ill according Annex U N/A

TRF No. IEC60598 2 3L
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IEC 60598-2-3
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
Description: Lamp control gear
= Uin 220-240V,
Xitanium 150W | 50/60Hz; Uout max
230V S240 sXt ;
(929001405606) Tc 85°C '@
P Uin 220-240V,
Xitanium 150W | 50/60Hz; Uout max
0.70A 1-10V 320V DC:
230V S240 sXt ’
(929001405506) Tc 85° C
. Uin 220-240V,
XiLP 75W 0.2- | 50/60Hz; Uout max
0.7A S1 230V 190V DC:
$240 sXt ’
(929000963206) T 85°C '@
Xi EP 75W 0.2 Uin 220-240V, EN 61347-2-
Lamp control = 50/60Hz; Uout max 13
gear B 1 PHILES - J0.7A SNEDAE 190V DC; ENG61347-1 | CNECOS
230V S240 sXt EN 62384
(929000962406) Tc 85°C '@
) Uin 220-240V,
Xi FP 150W 0.3- | 50/60Hz; Uout max
1.0A SNLDAE 260V DC:
230V S240 sXt :
(929000962306) Tc 90° C
i Uin 220-240V,
Xi FP 150W 0.2- | 50/60Hz; Uout max
0.7A SNLDAE 340V DC:
230V S240 sXt ’
(929000962206) Tc 90°C W
Xi LP 150W 0.3- Uin 220-240V,
1.0A Sl 230V 50/60Hz; Uout max
S240 sXt 260V DC;
(9290009629) Tc90°C
Description: Surge Protective Device
Xtreme Surge Typ;sf(i),VdAa(s;s i
SPD B PHILIPS Protector Il 50/60Hz 10,kV EN 61643-11 DEKRA
(929001607106) tc=86°C '
Description: Control device
. EN 61347-2-
SILEDPS.z | SILEDLG; type | ViNZ30VAC, lout 13 Tested in
LC21 B 1,5A, ta55°C, .
0.0. LC21 1085°C EN 61347-1 equipment
EN 60598-1
Description: insulation
Insulating lining | A ISOLA FR4 2,0mm EN60598-1 | estedin
equipment
sleeves A CcYG CBHFT48 | 48mm,VW-1, | EN60sgs-1 | lestedin
equipment

TRF No. IEC60598_2_3L
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IEC 60598-2-3
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict

Supplementary information:

The codes above have the following meaning:

- Alternative component

" Provided evidence ensures the agreed level of compliance. See OD-CB2039.

A - The component is replaceable with another one, also certified, with equivalent characteristics
B - The component is replaceable if authorised by the test house

C - lIntegrated component tested together with the appliance
D

TRF No. IEC60598_2 3L
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